

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: BEBH36T

**Cutlery tray - for 6 cutlery holders - with carrying handle**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Cutlery Tray for 6 Cutlery Holders with Carrying Handle (BEBH36T)

### 1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Cutlery Tray for 6 Cutlery Holders with Carrying Handle. This product is designed to provide a practical and efficient solution for organizing cutlery in commercial and domestic settings.

### 2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cutlery tray is used only for its intended purpose to avoid damage or personal injury.
- Do not exceed the weight limit as indicated in the specifications.
- Handle the tray with care, especially when carrying a full load, to prevent spills or accidents.
- Avoid exposure to extreme heat or direct sunlight, which could weaken the materials.
- Keep away from sharp or pointed objects that could cause cuts or punctures.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 36 x 26 x 10 cm
- Weight: 1.0 kg
- Material: High-density polyethylene (HDPE)
- Color: Dark Grey
- Capacity: Holds up to 6 cutlery holders
- Features: Ergonomic carrying handle

### 4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the cutlery tray from the packaging and ensure all parts are intact.
- Place the tray on a flat, stable surface.
- If necessary, position the tray in a designated area for cutlery storage or transport.
- Ensure that the carrying handle is securely attached and operational before attempting to lift or transport.

### 5. Operation

- To use the tray, simply insert up to 6 cutlery holders into the designated slots.
- Ensure the holders are seated properly to prevent them from tipping or falling out.
- Utilize the ergonomic carrying handle for easy transport of the tray when full.
- When done using, empty the tray and store it in a clean, dry area.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the tray regularly with warm, soapy water and a soft cloth.
- For stubborn stains, use a mild non-abrasive cleaner.
- Avoid using harsh chemicals, as they can damage the surface.
- Dry the tray thoroughly after washing to prevent water spots or mold.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If the tray is difficult to carry, check that the handle is secure and not broken.
- Should there be any visible cracks or damages, cease use immediately and contact customer service.
- If cutlery holders do not fit properly, ensure they are the correct size for the tray.

### 8. Disposal

- At the end of the product's life cycle, dispose of it responsibly.
- The tray is made from recyclable materials; check local regulations for disposal and recycling options.
- Do not dispose of the tray in regular household waste.

### 9. Contact

For any inquiries, support or issues regarding the product, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

## Produktmanual für Besteckträger mit Traggriff - Modell BEBH36T

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Besteckträgers mit Traggriff (Modell BEBH36T). Dieser Produkt wurde entwickelt, um die Organisation und den Transport von Besteck in Gastronomiebetrieben zu optimieren.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformation

- Dieser Besteckträger ist ausschließlich für die Lagerung und den Transport von Besteck geeignet.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die genannten maximalen Kapazitäten nicht überschritten werden, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Besteckträger außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Trägers auf Risse oder andere Beschädigungen.
- Reinigen Sie den Besteckträger regelmäßig, um hygienische Bedingungen zu gewährleisten.

### 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: BEBH36T
- Kapazität: 6 Besteckhalter
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Maße: 390 x 290 x 220 mm
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Traggriff: Ja, für den einfachen Transport
- Stapelbar: Ja

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie den Besteckträger vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Träger auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche steht.
- Platzieren Sie maximal 6 Besteckhalter in den vorgesehenen Fächern des Trägers.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Besteckhalter gleichmäßig verteilt sind, um Stabilität zu gewährleisten.

### 5. Bedienung

- Zum Transport heben Sie den Besteckträger über den integrierten Traggriff.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Träger sicher in der Hand liegt und das Gewicht gleichmäßig verteilt ist.
- Bei der Nutzung im Servicebereich stellen Sie den Träger an einem leicht zugänglichen Ort ab.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Besteckträger mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel oder -utensilien, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Lassen Sie den Träger vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie ihn erneut benutzen.

### 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Träger ist beschädigt
- Lösung: Stellen Sie den Gebrauch sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.
- Problem: Besteckhalter wackeln
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Anordnung des Bestecks und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halter richtig eingesetzt sind.

### 8. Entsorgung

- Dieser Besteckträger ist recycelbar. Bitte entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

### 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Besteklade voor 6 Bestekhouders met Handvat (BEBH36T)

## 1. Algemene informatie

Deze besteklade is ontworpen voor het efficiënt organiseren en opslaan van bestek. Met ruimte voor zes bestekhouders en een praktisch handvat, maakt het verplaatsen van uw bestek eenvoudig en veilig. Ideaal voor zowel huishoudelijk gebruik als in professionele keukens.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik dit product uitsluitend voor het opslaan van bestek.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een stabiele ondergrond staat om kantelen of vallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het laten vallen van zware objecten op de lade.
- Houd de lade uit de buurt van extreme temperaturen en vochtigheid om schade te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen. Bij onveilige omstandigheden, gebruik de lade niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: hoogwaardig kunststof
- Kleur: zwart
- Afmetingen: 36 x 27 x 10 cm
- Capaciteit: geschikt voor 6 bestekhouders
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg

## 4. Setup en installatie

1. Haal de besteklade uit de verpakking en controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.
2. Plaats de lade op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond, bij voorkeur in de keuken of eetruimte.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de lade goed toegankelijk is voor eenvoudig gebruik.
4. Indien gewenst, kan de lade worden verankerd voor extra stabiliteit (bijvoorbeeld met niet-inclusief bevestigingsmateriaal).

## 5. Gebruik

- Plaats de bestekhouders in de daarvoor bestemde ruimte in de lade.
- Berg het bestek netjes op in de houders, om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het handvat om de lade eenvoudig te verplaatsen wanneer dat nodig is.

## 6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Reinigen met een vochtige doek en milde zeep; vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade goed droog is voordat deze opnieuw wordt gebruikt.
- Controleer de lade regelmatig op schade of andere gebreken en repareer of vervang indien nodig.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Besteklade is instabiel.  
Oplossing: Controleer of deze op een vlakke ondergrond staat en of er geen overmatig gewicht is.
- Probleem: Bestekhouders passen niet goed.  
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de juiste bestekhouders worden gebruikt en controleer de afmetingen.
- Probleem: Vuil of vlekken op de lade.  
Oplossing: Volg de schoonmaak- en onderhoudsinstructies hierboven.

## 8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van het product, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking voor kunststof materialen. Zorg ervoor dat het product niet in het milieu wordt achtergelaten.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja para Cubiertos con Asa

## 1. Información General

Bienvenido al manual de usuario de la Bandeja para Cubiertos con Asa (modelo BEBH36T). Este producto ha sido diseñado para facilitar la organización y el almacenamiento de cubiertos en entornos comerciales y domésticos. Asegúrese de leer este manual antes de utilizar el producto para garantizar un uso seguro y eficaz.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Mantenga la bandeja alejada de fuentes de calor y luz solar directa para evitar daños.
- No sobrecargue la bandeja con artículos que excedan su capacidad máxima.
- Mantenga la bandeja en un lugar seco para prevenir la acumulación de humedad que podría causar corrosión.
- No utilice objetos afilados que puedan dañar la superficie de la bandeja.
- Utilice guantes al manejar la bandeja si se ha limpiado recientemente para evitar lesiones.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 36 x 26 x 9 cm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Color: Negro
- Capacidad: Hasta 6 soportes para cubiertos
- Peso: 0.550 kg
- Características: Asa de transporte para mayor comodidad y portabilidad

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembale la bandeja y retire cualquier material de embalaje.
2. Coloque la bandeja en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Asegúrese de que el área esté limpia y seca para evitar deslizamientos.
4. Organice los soportes para cubiertos en los compartimentos designados de la bandeja.
5. Verifique que la bandeja esté colocada de forma segura y estable antes de llenarla con cubiertos.

## 5. Operación

- Coloque los cubiertos en sus respectivos soportes, asegurándose de que estén bien acomodados.
- Para transportar la bandeja, utilice el asa de transporte, asegurándose de que los cubiertos estén bien asegurados para evitar deslizamientos.
- Evite el uso de la bandeja para otros fines que no sean el almacenamiento de cubiertos.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja regularmente con un paño húmedo y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos o abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Seque la bandeja con un paño limpio después de lavarla para evitar la acumulación de humedad.
- Inspeccione la bandeja periódicamente en busca de signos de desgaste y reemplace si es necesario.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la bandeja se siente inestable, asegúrese de que esté colocada sobre una superficie nivelada.
- Si la bandeja presenta daños visibles, evite su uso para asegurar la seguridad.
- Para cualquier inconveniente que no pueda resolver, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente.

## 8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimine la bandeja de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje.
- No deseche la bandeja en vertederos no autorizados.

## 9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, contáctenos a través de:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestra Bandeja para Cubiertos con Asa. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel de Produit - Plateau à Couverts avec Poignée de Transport

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir acheté le plateau à couverts avec poignée de transport de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter le stockage et le transport des couverts dans divers environnements, y compris les restaurants, les traiteurs et les événements en plein air. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant utilisation afin de garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Avertissement: Ne pas surcharger le plateau au-delà de sa capacité maximale pour éviter les risques de chute ou de blessure.
- Utilisation: Utilisez le plateau uniquement pour le transport de couverts. Évitez de l'utiliser pour des objets lourds ou dangereux.
- État: Vérifiez régulièrement le plateau pour toute usure ou dommage. Remplacez-le immédiatement si des défauts sont détectés.
- Manipulation: Manipulez le plateau avec précaution. Évitez de tirer ou de pousser le plateau sur des surfaces rugueuses.
- Enfants: Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.

### 3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

#### Caractéristiques Techniques:

- Nom du produit: Plateau à Couvert pour 6 Porte-Couverts avec Poignée de Transport
- Dimensions: 400 mm x 300 mm x 100 mm
- Matériaux: Plastique de haute qualité
- Capacité: Conçu pour 6 porte-couverts
- Poids: 1,5 kg
- Couleur: Noir

### 4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez le plateau de l'emballage et vérifiez que toutes les pièces soient présentes.
2. Assurez-vous que le plateau est propre et exempt de débris.
3. Placez le plateau sur une surface plane.
4. Insérez les porte-couverts dans les emplacements prévus sur le plateau.
5. Vérifiez que tous les porte-couverts sont bien fixés et en place.

### 5. Utilisation

- Pour transporter des couverts, tenez fermement la poignée de transport du plateau.
- Évitez de soulever le plateau par les bords pour prévenir tout renversement.
- Pour une utilisation optimale, ne chargez pas le plateau au-delà de sa capacité maximale de 6 porte-couverts.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Pour le nettoyage, utilisez un chiffon humide avec un détergent doux.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou des éponges abrasives qui pourraient endommager le plateau.
- Séchez le plateau complètement avant de le ranger.

### 7. Dépannage

- Problème: Les porte-couverts ne tiennent pas correctement.  
- Solution: Vérifiez que les porte-couverts sont correctement insérés et que rien ne les bloque.
- Problème: Le plateau est endommagé.  
- Solution: Retirez le produit de l'utilisation et contactez le service client.

### 8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le plateau avec les déchets ménagers.
- Recyclez le produit ou déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage approprié.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio per Posate con Manico per il Trasporto (Modello BEBH36T)

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Il Vassoio per Posate con Manico per il Trasporto è un'accessorio essenziale per la tua cucina professionale o domestica. Progettato per organizzare e trasportare le posate in modo pratico e sicuro, questo vassoio è adatto per ristoranti, catering e uso domestico.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per il suo scopo previsto.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile per prevenire cadute.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini e dagli animali domestici.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il vassoio per prevenire danni o rotture.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o oggetti appuntiti per pulire il vassoio.
- In caso di rottura o danneggiamento del prodotto, interrompere l'uso immediatamente.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Tipo di prodotto: Vassoio per posate
- Capacità: 6 portaposate
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Dimensioni: 40 cm x 30 cm x 10 cm
- Colore: Nero

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il vassoio dalla confezione e ispezionare il prodotto per eventuali danni.
2. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti e in buone condizioni.
3. Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana.
4. Se fornito, fissare il manico al vassoio seguendo le istruzioni di montaggio incluse nella confezione. Assicurarsi che il manico sia fissato saldamente.

## 5. Operazione

1. Riempire i portaposate con le posate desiderate, assicurandosi che siano ben distribuite per un equilibrio ottimale.
2. Per trasportare il vassoio, afferrare il manico con una mano e sollevare con cautela.
3. Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia sempre bilanciato durante il trasporto.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il vassoio con acqua calda e sapone neutro dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prevenire graffi.
- Asciugare bene il vassoio con un panno morbido.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco per prolungarne la durata.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio è danneggiato, non utilizzare fino a quando non viene sostituito.
- In caso di difficoltà nel fissare il manico, controllare se le viti sono incluse e se sono serrate correttamente.
- Se notate odori sgradevoli o macchie persistenti, provare a pulire con una soluzione di acqua e aceto.

## 8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il prodotto nell'ambiente. Rispettare le normative locali per il riciclaggio della plastica.
- Se il prodotto è danneggiato irreparabilmente, assicurarsi di smaltirlo in modo sicuro, riducendo al minimo l'impatto ambientale.

## 9. Contatti

Per assistenza o ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania